

Ex. 51/25
B.R. Sethi Vs Rajat Kapoor
CNR No. DLWT01-001348-2025

14.02.2025

Present: Sh. Sushant Kumar, Id. Proxy counsel for the DH.

Let Nazir report be called for the next date of hearing.

Ld. Counsel for the DH submits that the petition u/s 34 of Arbitration and Conciliation Act filed by the JD against the award of the present execution is pending before this court for 25.03.2025.

Put up for consideration on 25.03.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
14.02.2025