

25.03.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld counsel for DH.
Ms. Anisha Rastogi, Ld proxy counsel for the
JD through VC.

As per report of the Nazir, certified copy of the award
has not been filed.

Ld counsel for the DH is directed to file the certified
copy of the award.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.05.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
25.03.2025