

BR SETHI Vs. RAJAT KAPOOR

20.05.2025

Present: Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld counsel for the DH
Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld counsel for the JD
through VC.

Ld counsel for the JD submits that DH has expired.

Ld counsel for the DH seeks time to file application for impleading the Lrs of deceased DH. He is allowed to file the same before NDOH, with advance copy to Ld counsel for the JD.

Put up for consideration of said application on
02.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
20.05.2025