

Ex. No. 51/2025
B.R. Sethi vs. Rajat Kapoor

19.11.2025

Present : Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld counsel for LR's of DH along with one of the LR's of DH in person/ Sh. Rohit Sethi.
Sh. Abhijat and Sh. Gurpreet Singh Gill, Ld counsel for JD (through VC).

Ld. counsel for the JD submits that the JD had challenged the order dated 17.10.2025 in the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and liberty has been granted to the JD while dismissing the said petition as withdrawn but he has not received the copy of the said order. Ld. counsel for JD seeks an adjournment for placing the copy of said order on record.

Heard. Allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on **24.11.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
ADJ-02, WEST, THC
19.11.2025