

24.11.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

Present: Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld. counsel for Lrs of DH alongwith
Sh. Rohit Sethi, one of the Lrs in person.
Sh. Gurpreet Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for JD.

An application under section 151 CPC alongwith copy
of order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi dated 19.11.2025 has been
filed on behalf of JD.

As per directions of Ld. P.O., matter be put up for
further proceedings on 15.12.2025.

(Reader)
24.11.2025