

BR SETHI Vs. RAJAT KAPOOR

17.02.2026

Present: Sh. Rajesh Bhatia, Ld counsel for DH alongwith DH in person.
Sh. Rajat Wadhwa and Sh. Shreeyanshu Bhatnagar, Ld counsels for the petitioner through VC.

As per judgment of Hon'ble High court of Delhi titled M/s Delhi Chemicals Vs Hingiri Relators Pvt. Ltd. & Anr, EFA (OS) (COMM) no. 4/2021 decided on 05.07.2021, the execution as well as application pertaining to Arbitral Award passed in a commercial dispute will lie before Commercial Courts and not before ordinary civil courts.

Ld counsel for the parties seek time for going through the said judgment and making arguments on the abovesaid aspect.

Put up for arguments on the abovesaid aspect on **02.03.2026 at 11.30 am.**

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
17.02.2026